
Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center
Port Clinton, Ohio                                   19-21 March 2015

RESULTS BULLETIN



JROTC National Sporter 

Individual Championship

Brian Hampton

Fort Mill HS, SC 

Marine Corps JROTC

1221.35

JROTC National Precision 

Individual Championship

Daniel Enger

Walla Walla HS, WA

Army JROTC

1283.2



1

Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we 
would like to Thank You for participating in this year’s 
JROTC National Air Rifle Championship. A group of 7,687 
cadets entered the JROTC postal match last Fall. The 
CMP scored over 23,000 postal targets to determine the 
881 cadets who competed in the Service Championships 
held in February. From these Service Championships, the 
top teams and individuals were selected to compete in the 
National JROTC Air Rifle Championship.
The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is sponsored 
and conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program in 
cooperation with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force 
JROTC Commands.
CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying 
for the JROTC National Air Rifle Championship. It is a 
great honor to host an exciting event. CMP would also 
like to extend our thanks to the coaches, volunteers and 
parents for devoting their time and energy to the juniors 
competing in the National Championship.
Larry and Brenda Potterfield have again provided 
incredible donations to the JROTC Championships. This 
year, Mr. and Mrs. Potterfield donated nearly $330,000 
through generous MidwayUSA Foundation endowments 
to winning teams during the three phases of the 
competition (Postal, Regional, National). The MidwayUSA 
Foundation is a public charity that helps communities and 
organizations raise funds in their MidwayUSA Foundation 
account to support their youth shooting teams and 
activities.
A special thanks goes to Crosman, an award sponsor for 
the JROTC National Championship. R-S Central HS, NC, 
the winning sporter team, and Brian Hampton, the Overall 
Sporter Champion, received Crosman Challenger Air 
Rifles donated by Crosman.  
For complete results of the 2015 JROTC National 
Championships, log onto https://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/
index.php?do=match&task=edit&match=12578.  To view, 
download, print or purchase CMP photos from the event, 
log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/.
We look forward to the JROTC Postal Match starting again 
this Fall.   

Mark Johnson
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

VIP Guests & Award Presenters

Mrs. Judith Legerski, CEO and Chairman,  
Civilian Marksmanship Program

Mr. Jon Bengtson, Treasurer, Civilian  
Marksmanship Program Board of Directors

Mr. Gary Anderson, Two-time Gold Olympic 
Medalist, Director of Civilian Marksmanship 
Emeritus and Vice President of the International 
Shooting Sports Federation

Mrs. Ruth Ann Anderson, Gary’s Wife
Mr. Mark Johnson, Chief Operating  
  Officer, Civilian Marksmanship Program

Mrs. Christie Sewell, Programs Chief,  
Civilian Marksmanship Program

CPT Richard Rakay, Chaplain,  
Ohio National Guard

Mr. Leon McMullen, Deputy Director  
Army JROTC

Mr. Robert Oltman, National Director,  
Marine Corps JROTC

Mr. Rick Coar, Navy JROTC Logistics
Mr. Larry Pendergrass, Chief Range Officer
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CAMP PERRY, OH – The Civilian Marksmanship Program (CMP) was 
proud to play host to a group of 213 junior marksmen in Army, Navy, Air Force 
and Marine Corps JROTC Programs during the 2015 JROTC National Cham-
pionship – held at the Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center at Camp Perry, 
OH, March 19-21, 2015. 

The Championship is a two-day competition, where competitors fire in 
three positions each day – prone, standing and kneeling – to determine who 
truly are the best Junior ROTC marksmen in the country. 

The road to the JROTC National Championship began with the JROTC 
Postal Competition in October, with winners moving on to the Regional Service 
Championships in February at Camp Perry, OH; Anniston, AL; and Phoenix, 
AZ.

Like last year, Larry and Brenda Potterfield provided generous MidwayUSA  
Foundation endowments totaling nearly $330,000 to winning teams during 
the JROTC Competitions. The MidwayUSA Foundation is a public charity that 
helps communities and organizations raise funds into their MidwayUSA Foun-
dation account to support youth shooting teams and activities. 

The overall winners of the JROTC National Championship are those who 
fired the highest scores throughout all four military branches, instead of solely 
being compared within their own branches. 

Aggregate calculations from Day 1 and Day 2 overall 3x10 scores, includ-
ing averaged finals scores, are used to determine the high marksmen – as 
done during the Postal and Regional matches. 

Representing the Marine Corps, R-S Central High School, NC, was the overall sporter team, with a score of 
4369-139x. Team members are Baylee Boone, Spencer White, Jesse Bradley and Taylor Wease. 

“I’m kind of stunned actually. A Marine Corps team has not been on top for eight or nine years . . . we’re 
thrilled,” said R-S Central coach Maj Russell Armentrout. “We have great team depth, but we’ve been peaking at 
the right time . . . They really have risen to the occasion.”

R-S Central alternate, Sarah Huffman, supported her team and forever etched their JROTC National Cham-
pionship experience with lead and paper as she created an artistic sketch of her teammates from the stands. 

“I was just doodling some-
thing, and Major said, ‘Hey! You 
should draw a picture of the team!’ 
And I said, ‘That’s a great idea!’” 
she explained. 

She completed her work in 
nearly the amount of time it took 
her team to complete their prone 
stage – only 20 minutes. She also 
had to mentally draw in one of her 
teammates who had already got-
ten up out of position before she 
could finish sketching her. She 
plans on copying and framing the 
piece as a gift to her coach and 
teammates. The original will be 
framed and placed at their home 
range.

Jon Bengtson, Treasurer, CMP Board of Direc-
tors, was the guest speaker at the 2015 JROTC 
National Championship awards banquet.

Marine Corps Teams Draw Wins at the 2015 JROTC National Championship,  
Hampton and Enger Earn Individual Champion Honors

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

Mark DeBoard, Shooting Service Manager at Crosman Corporation, presents the winning sporter team, 
R-S Central HS MCJROTC from Rutherfordton, NC, with a new red Crosman air rifle. Team members are 
Baylee Boone, Spencer White, Jesse Bradley and Taylor Wease and Coach Major Russell Armentrout.
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Besides drawing behind the fir-
ing line, Huffman also has crafted 
together public artwork, created 
murals at schools and has even de-
signed t-shirts and posters for her 
team. She plans on taking graphic 
arts when she begins college.  

For their win, R-S Central re-
ceived a brand new Crosman Chal-
lenger Air Rifle, donated by Cros-
man. With a giant grin and a quick 
throw of her hand in the air, team-
mate Baylee Boone already called 
“dibs” on the slick new red rifle for 
next year’s season. 

Winning first place teams (both 
sporter and precision) also received 
$2,000 from the CMP and $5,000 
towards their MidwayUSA endow-
ment fund.

Fellow Marines from Gulfport 
High School, MS, claimed the sec-
ond place spot, trailing by only two 
points with a score of 4367-137x. 
Second place teams received 
$1,500 from the CMP and $3,500 
towards their endowment.

Navy team Zion Benton High 
School, IL, rounded out the Top 3, 
with a score of 4367-137x. The third 
place teams received a check for 
$1,000 from the CMP and $3,000 
towards their endowment fund.

East Coweta 
High School, GA, 
representing the 
Marine Corps, 
was the overall 
precision leader 
in the competi-
tion. Team mem-
bers Glen Lau-
zon, Alexandria 
Wright, Charles 
Mathews and Jon-
athan Satterfield 
fired a score of 
4662-286x for the 
first place finish. 
Maj Peter Merrill 
coached the team.

Army team 
Walla Walla High 
School, WA, 
trailed with a score 
of 4638-272x for 
second, while fel-
low Army mem-
bers Del Valle 
High School, TX, 

fired a score of 4624-252x for third.
A 10-shot final is also conducted 

on Day 1 and Day 2 of the competi-
tion, with the Top 8 overall sporter 
and precision shooters. Winners of 
each day’s final received medals on 
the firing line to commemorate their 
success.

Hayden Briggs, 17, of Nation 
Ford High School, SC, began the 
Day 1 sporter final in sixth place out 
of eight, but stayed confident and 
focused to give an excellent perfor-
mance with a finals score of 97.0 – 
giving him an overall score of 654. 

East Coweta HS MCJROTC from Sharpsburg, GA, is the 2015 JROTC Precision Team Champions with a 
score of 4662-286. Team members are Glen Lauzon, Alexandria Wright, Charles Mathews and Jonathan 
Satterfield and Coach Major Peter Merrill. 

Alternate Sarah Huffman of R-S Central HS MCJROTC hand drew the  
image above while her teammates competed in the prone stage.



4

Finishing strong with a 10.8 on his 
final shot, Briggs felt like he really 
earned the score that brought him 
back up the line for a first place fin-
ish.

“Basically I was just trying to 
stay calm. I’ve been training for this 
my entire life. Coming into it, I was 
thinking, ‘Heck, I’ve done this be-
fore. Be comfortable.’ So that’s what 
I did,” he said. 

“That last shot, I felt great about. 
It all came into place.”

Ashley Stacy, 14, of Monroe 
Area High School, GA, began and 

ended in second place, with a 
score of 651.1.

Brian Hampton, 17, of Fort 
Mill High School, SC, was the 
overall leader of the sporter 
field going into the finals and 
even held a commanding 
seven-point lead above his 
competitors, until a shot that 
changed it all. 

On his ninth shot out of 10, 
Hampton uncharacteristically 
fired a score of 3.4 – leading 
into the final shot by only one-
tenth of a point. Briggs took 
advantage of Hampton’s mis-
fortune by grabbing the win 
instead.

“[After that shot] I was just 
kind of like, ‘Whoop, there it 
went.’ But, you’ve just got to 
keep going,” said Hampton 

with a grin.
Knowing each other well, Briggs 

and Hampton laughed together as 
they discussed the definitive shot. 

“I heard the crowd. I saw their 
reactions, and I saw them look over 
at Hampton. And I thought it was ei-
ther a good shot or a terrible shot. 
And it ended up being a pretty bad 
shot,” said Briggs, smiling. 

Taylor Gibson, 14, of North Sa-
lem High School, OR, was the over-
all Day 1 precision competitor, with 

her score of 693.4. Sierra Czap, 17, 
of Franklin County High School, VA, 
fired a 690.3 for second, while Dan-
iel Enger, 16, of Walla Walla High 
School, WA, followed closely be-
hind for the bronze with his score of 
689.7.  

Hampton faired better on Day 2 
of the finals, holding on to his lead 
and earning the gold for the sporter 
class. Giovanni Gutierrez, 18, of 
East Aurora High School, IL, gave 
an impressive showing during the 

A total of 891 Junior Distinguished Badges have been awarded since the program started in 2001. During the JROTC National Championship awards banquet, 
31 Distinguished Badges were awarded. Eleven juniors earned their badges during this year’s JROTC National Championship.

Brian Hampton, 17, of Fort Mill High School MCJROTC, SC, 
was the overall Sporter Individual Champion. On his way 
to victory, Brian set three Marine Corps JROTC national  
records.

Two-time Olympic Gold Medalist Gary Anderson 
congratulates Taylor Gibson on her gold medal on 
Day 1 firing a 690.3. Taylor also set a new Army 
JROTC national record in kneeling for a score of 
200-18X.
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finals, but still fell just short of Hampton to earn the silver. Gabriel Palermo, 18, of Freeport High School, IL, fol-
lowed in third for the bronze. 

In precision, Enger bested Gibson to receive the gold medal, while Gibson fell to silver. Mary Pratt, 16, of 
Monroe Area High School, GA, carefully kept her mind on her shots as she earned the bronze.

After two days of competition, Hampton’s impressive performance led him to the gold in the overall sporter 
competition with his aggregate score of 1221.35. Despite his Day 1 Final mishap, he still managed to have an 
outstanding showing throughout the competition – breaking three Marine Corps JROTC Records, including 20 
Shot Standing (188-6x), overall 3x20 (570-28x) and 3x20 plus final (657.7).

Hampton also received a new Crosman Challenger Air Rifle, donated by Crosman, along with $500 from the 
CMP.

Briggs (Marine Corps) followed in second, with a score of 1209, as Palermo (Navy) stayed close to Briggs 
but fell just short, with a score of 1208.15 for third. Second place received $400 from the CMP, and third received 
$300.

In precision, Enger narrowly beat Gibson overall with a score of 1283.2 to earn the gold, as Gibson stayed 
extremely close but took home the silver with her score of 1283.05. Both represented the Army branch. Gibson 
also fired a new Army JROTC 20 Shot Kneeling record, with her exceptional score of 200-18x. 

Also firing for the Army was Maggie Ehmann, 18, of Patch High School in Germany, who fired a score of 
1277.05 for the bronze. 

To note, another junior with a remarkable show-
ing at Nationals was Ashley Stacy, 14, of Monroe 
Area High School, GA, who fired two new sporter 
Air Force JROTC records: 20 Shot Standing (188-
6x) and 3x20 (562-14x). 

The CMP was proud to once again be witness 
to all of the talented juniors who participated in all 
stages of the JROTC Air Rifle Championships. 
Congratulations to all! 

For a complete list of results, visit https://
ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/index.php?do=match&t
ask=edit&match=12128. Photos from the event 
can be viewed at http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/. Pho-
tos are available to download for free or are also 
available for purchase. 

Ashley Stacy of Monroe Area High School, GA, earned a 
silver medal on Day 1 of the National Championship. Ash-
ley also fired two new sporter Air Force JROTC records.

The top three Precision juniors on Day 2 of the 2015 JROTC National Champion-
ship. Daniel Enger, of Walla Walla HS AJROTC, WA, took first followed by Taylor 
Gibson, left, of North Salem HS AJROTC, OR, placed second and Mary Pratt, right, 
of Monroe HS AFJROTC, GA, placed third.

Daniel Enger, 16, of Walla Walla High School, WA, concentrates during the Final. Enger earned 
a bronze medal on Day 1 and earned the gold medal on Day 2. His individual score of 1283.2 
was enough to be named the 2015 JROTC Precision Individual Champion. 
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Larry and Brenda Potterfield have again provided 
incredible donations to the JROTC Championships. 

This year, Mr. and Mrs. Potterfield donated 
nearly $330,000 through generous MidwayUSA 

Foundation endowments offered to winning teams 
during the three phases of the competition (Postal, 
Regional, National). The MidwayUSA Foundation 

is a public charity that helps communities and 
organizations raise funds into their MidwayUSA 

Foundation accounts to support their youth 
shooting teams and activities.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING  
YOUTH MARKSMANSHIP!

SPECIAL THANKS
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1	 Hampton, Brian (121437)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 196 - 16	 180 - 1	 188 - 7	   87 	 194 - 13	 188 - 6	 188 - 9	   87.7 	 1221.35
2	 Briggs, Hayden (156584)	 Nation Ford HS SC 1	 Marine Corps	 194 - 13	 179 - 2	 184 - 5	   97 	 191 - 7	 173 - 5	 191 - 7		  1209
3	 Palermo, Gabriel (154825)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 195 - 11	 173 - 3	 191 - 8	   84.2 	 195 - 12	 176 - 0	 191 - 7	   90.1 	 1208.15
4	 Boone, Baylee (192751)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 195 - 11	 172 - 2	 190 - 7	   91.3 	 194 - 11	 183 - 6	 178 - 4		  1203.3
5	 Gutierrez, Giovanni (160080)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 195 - 12	 169 - 3	 178 - 3		  195 - 10	 175 - 5	 192 - 5	   95.5 	 1199.5
6	 Wiles, Jasmine (163527)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 196 - 13	 170 - 3	 190 - 8		  198 - 14	 175 - 3	 187 - 8	   82.9 	 1198.9
7	 McClintock, Adam (168345)	 Flowing Wells JROTC	 Army	 188 - 9	 171 - 2	 192 - 4		  194 - 12	 176 - 0	 186 - 3	   91.3 	 1198.3
8	 Pellegrino, Matthew (168904)	 Westview NJROTC	 Navy	 192 - 10	 167 - 0	 187 - 5		  195 - 12	 172 - 2	 192 - 7	   92.6 	 1197.6
9	 White, Spencer (165335)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 178 - 3	 187 - 6	   91.7 	 190 - 9	 174 - 2	 181 - 8		  1193.7
10	 Musselman, Michaela (148366)	 South Panola HS MS 1	 Air Force	 193 - 7	 171 - 4	 181 - 7		  196 - 13	 175 - 3	 186 - 6	   90.7 	 1192.7
11	 Poke, Alexis (161388)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 194 - 13	 176 - 1	 190 - 5	   79.5 	 193 - 9	 173 - 3	 183 - 2		  1188.5
12	 McKeon, Nicolas (197976)	 Turlock HS CA	 Navy	 194 - 8	 177 - 3	 186 - 6	   92.1 	 195 - 13	 166 - 4	 178 - 5		  1188.1
13	 Stacy, Ashley (204352)	 Monroe HS GA	 Air Force	 187 - 5	 188 - 3	 187 - 6	   89.1 	 193 - 12	 158 - 1	 184 - 4		  1186.1
14	 Newman, William (190844)	 Zion Benton HS IL Gold	 Navy	 185 - 4	 167 - 3	 178 - 2		  198 - 12	 174 - 4	 185 - 7	   91.2 	 1178.2
15	 Collins, Charles (153744)	 McMichael HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 193 - 12	 168 - 2	 189 - 8		  198 - 12	 161 - 3	 193 - 9		  1102
16	 Cook, Rebecca (188006)	 Gulfport HS MS 1	 Marine Corps	 187 - 9	 175 - 4	 188 - 7		  194 - 12	 177 - 6	 180 - 3		  1101
17	 Philp, Neva (173722)	 Cross Creek HS GA	 Navy	 183 - 4	 174 - 4	 190 - 9		  183 - 5	 179 - 4	 192 - 8		  1101
18	 Moxley, Caleb (190583)	 Dallastown MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 189 - 9	 181 - 4	 183 - 3		  192 - 10	 168 - 2	 187 - 7		  1100
19	 Vernon, Cody (152650)	 Western Hilss HS TX	 Air Force	 190 - 12	 173 - 3	 188 - 6		  190 - 9	 171 - 5	 187 - 6		  1099
20	 LeGrand, Tatiana (181630)	 Ridgeview HS SC	 Army	 195 - 12	 173 - 3	 184 - 4		  191 - 10	 172 - 3	 183 - 5		  1098
21	 Thompson, Emma (211928)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 187 - 7	 171 - 3	 188 - 7		  194 - 11	 168 - 0	 190 - 6		  1098
22	 Turrentine, Justin (170512)	 Ridgeview HS SC	 Army	 192 - 10	 181 - 3	 182 - 7		  195 - 9	 166 - 1	 181 - 4		  1097
23	 Norrish, Howard (185995)	 Zion Benton HS IL Gold	 Navy	 190 - 7	 170 - 1	 187 - 6		  188 - 5	 176 - 4	 185 - 6		  1096
24	 Trevino, Alexander (169276)	 Lubbock HS TX	 Navy	 194 - 11	 173 - 3	 180 - 5		  194 - 10	 177 - 6	 176 - 3		  1094
25	 Rodriguez, Cassandra (184637)	 Parlier HS CA	 Navy	 189 - 6	 170 - 4	 185 - 7		  192 - 10	 172 - 4	 185 - 3		  1093
26	 Kraus, Colten (168189)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 190 - 8	 166 - 0	 186 - 6		  192 - 9	 176 - 4	 183 - 5		  1093
27	 Bates, Cody (149966)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 193 - 12	 169 - 3	 190 - 7		  194 - 10	 157 - 1	 189 - 8		  1092
28	 Hines, Christopher (161860)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 194 - 11	 178 - 4	 184 - 4		  196 - 12	 168 - 3	 172 - 3		  1092
29	 Ross, Za’Cori (154262)	 Ridgeview HS SC	 Army	 192 - 11	 165 - 1	 186 - 8		  193 - 10	 173 - 2	 182 - 6		  1091
30	 Frost, Kelly (150107)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 184 - 7	 176 - 5	 179 - 3		  189 - 10	 179 - 3	 184 - 6		  1091
31	 Smith, Lexis (187589)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 176 - 5	 185 - 8		  185 - 5	 166 - 3	 186 - 7		  1090
32	 Hoenig, Jaycie (194766)	 Zion Benton HS IL Gold	 Navy	 190 - 9	 182 - 4	 184 - 6		  196 - 13	 156 - 0	 182 - 5		  1090
33	 Tyler, Jillian (169047)	 Gulfport HS MS 1	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 173 - 4	 177 - 2		  189 - 6	 173 - 4	 186 - 5		  1090
34	 Akers, Seth (153741)	 McMichael HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 172 - 1	 187 - 8		  192 - 12	 163 - 2	 186 - 6		  1089
35	 Robins, Brittany (167944)	 Gulfport HS MS 1	 Marine Corps	 193 - 8	 178 - 4	 185 - 4		  185 - 7	 173 - 1	 175 - 4		  1089
36	 Hauser, Kaya (203854)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 189 - 6	 173 - 1	 180 - 7		  187 - 5	 175 - 5	 185 - 3		  1089
37	 Garza, Jose (169185)	 Lubbock HS TX	 Navy	 196 - 14	 166 - 2	 183 - 4		  193 - 8	 162 - 2	 188 - 7		  1088
38	 Ferguson, Hunter (156588)	 Nation Ford HS SC 1	 Marine Corps	 191 - 11	 170 - 1	 186 - 7		  192 - 11	 167 - 2	 182 - 4		  1088
39	 Tench, Morgan (218543)	 Nation Ford HS SC 1	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 164 - 1	 184 - 5		  196 - 11	 163 - 2	 184 - 7		  1087
40	 Cook, Ryan (169031)	 Gulfport HS MS 1	 Marine Corps	 189 - 9	 170 - 2	 184 - 6		  194 - 13	 165 - 1	 185 - 6		  1087
41	 Phelps, Gabrielle (211690)	 Gulfport HS MS 2	 Marine Corps	 195 - 12	 177 - 2	 181 - 3		  191 - 10	 163 - 2	 180 - 3		  1087
42	 Brantley, Terry (169148)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 192 - 9	 167 - 2	 184 - 5		  191 - 7	 171 - 2	 181 - 6		  1086
43	 Bennett, Brandan (175690)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 182 - 8	 170 - 1	 184 - 4		  195 - 11	 176 - 2	 179 - 4		  1086
44	 Tyler, Desia (184822)	 Gulfport HS MS 2	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 175 - 3	 179 - 5		  190 - 7	 165 - 3	 184 - 6		  1085
45	 Bradley, Jesse (169549)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 10	 166 - 1	 187 - 6		  191 - 7	 164 - 0	 187 - 7		  1085
46	 Serrano, Marcos (151700)	 Fontana HS CA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 172 - 2	 177 - 3		  191 - 11	 169 - 1	 187 - 6		  1085
47	 Bulot, Darian (212211)	 Bay HS MS	 Air Force	 189 - 7	 177 - 5	 180 - 3		  188 - 6	 170 - 1	 180 - 3		  1084
48	 Van Eldik, Anneke (173072)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 9	 161 - 0	 179 - 5		  193 - 9	 173 - 4	 186 - 7		  1083
49	 Gentile, Kayla (191920)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 Army	 197 - 15	 165 - 0	 178 - 3		  192 - 7	 174 - 3	 177 - 2		  1083
50	 Carlson, Levi  (194437)	 Nation Ford HS SC 2	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 173 - 4	 177 - 5		  189 - 6	 170 - 2	 184 - 3		  1082
51	 Hamilton, Justine (147689)	 Zion Benton HS IL Maroon	 Navy	 196 - 12	 163 - 1	 173 - 1		  194 - 8	 177 - 3	 178 - 3		  1081
52	 Johnson, Austin (183032)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 195 - 13	 168 - 1	 181 - 3		  191 - 5	 173 - 5	 172 - 2		  1080
53	 Dumyahn, Zachary (150342)	 Zion Benton HS IL Maroon	 Navy	 193 - 8	 174 - 2	 178 - 1		  192 - 8	 165 - 3	 178 - 3		  1080
54	 Baumgardner, Colton (195802)	 Oak Harbor HS WA	 Navy	 196 - 12	 165 - 3	 185 - 5		  196 - 15	 162 - 1	 175 - 2		  1079
55	 West, Spencer (161862)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 187 - 4	 171 - 3	 185 - 8		  193 - 13	 163 - 3	 179 - 2		  1078
56	 Matherne, Rebecca (214874)	 Winter Park HS FL	 Navy	 189 - 7	 176 - 4	 185 - 6		  186 - 4	 160 - 2	 182 - 8		  1078
57	 Custer, Josiah (181087)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 191 - 11	 169 - 3	 182 - 2		  185 - 6	 171 - 3	 179 - 2		  1077
58	 Dumyahn, Alec (150341)	 Zion Benton HS IL Maroon	 Navy	 190 - 6	 177 - 4	 171 - 1		  188 - 5	 172 - 4	 178 - 4		  1076
59	 Hahn, Hailey (217497)	 Oak Harbor HS WA	 Navy	 184 - 5	 167 - 2	 180 - 6		  191 - 9	 170 - 5	 182 - 4		  1074
60	 Evans, Sadie (159757)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 195 - 11	 168 - 2	 179 - 3		  191 - 9	 163 - 1	 178 - 4		  1074
61	 Chastain, Garrett (205327)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 189 - 8	 160 - 1	 186 - 5		  192 - 9	 175 - 4	 172 - 3		  1074
62	 Eikelenboom, Alexander (165003)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 196 - 15	 159 - 0	 184 - 6		  195 - 11	 153 - 2	 185 - 4		  1072
63	 Hall, Zachery (168611)	 Madisonville-N Hopkins HS KY	 Navy	 189 - 7	 162 - 3	 179 - 4		  191 - 8	 168 - 2	 183 - 4		  1072
64	 Aguilar, Angel (148036)	 South Panola HS MS 1	 Air Force	 188 - 5	 163 - 3	 186 - 7		  188 - 7	 163 - 1	 183 - 5		  1071
65	 Hagood, Alexis (192893)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 188 - 7	 171 - 3	 181 - 4		  187 - 6	 169 - 0	 175 - 3		  1071
66	 George, Christian (155566)	 Ardrey Kell HS NC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 11	 158 - 2	 187 - 7		  189 - 9	 164 - 1	 181 - 8		  1070
67	 Perez, Cecilia (194099)	 Franklin County HS Sporter	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 161 - 3	 177 - 5		  193 - 7	 167 - 3	 179 - 5		  1070
68	 Wease, Taylor (208441)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 8	 168 - 3	 180 - 5		  193 - 11	 166 - 0	 172 - 2		  1070
69	 Peels, Miricle (184596)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 193 - 10	 166 - 1	 173 - 1		  189 - 7	 171 - 4	 178 - 3		  1070
70	 Johns, James (172817)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 9	 169 - 1	 182 - 5		  189 - 6	 159 - 1	 180 - 5		  1069
71	 Szewczyk, Aaron  (198741)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 168 - 1	 176 - 2		  189 - 7	 165 - 3	 179 - 5		  1069
72	 Morales, Kyle (148663)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 186 - 6	 167 - 2	 181 - 4		  186 - 5	 171 - 2	 178 - 2		  1069
73	 Tucker, Macey (153747)	 McMichael HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 160 - 1	 185 - 7		  193 - 12	 160 - 3	 181 - 2		  1068

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2015
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
74	 Stallings, Marcus  (194438)	 Nation Ford HS SC 1	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 163 - 2	 186 - 6		  193 - 9	 160 - 0	 177 - 4		  1068
75	 Jaeger, William  (194446)	 Nation Ford HS SC 2	 Marine Corps	 182 - 5	 165 - 0	 176 - 3		  187 - 6	 172 - 2	 185 - 4		  1067
76	 Smith, Hailey (198769)	 Zion Benton HS IL Gold	 Navy	 189 - 5	 169 - 1	 173 - 3		  190 - 7	 174 - 0	 172 - 2		  1067
77	 Simonton, Zane (207278)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 9	 161 - 0	 174 - 1		  192 - 9	 169 - 3	 177 - 4		  1066
78	 Burnett, Hunter (169027)	 Gulfport HS MS 2	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 158 - 3	 182 - 7		  188 - 8	 158 - 4	 187 - 8		  1065
79	 Langdon, Michael (163772)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 196 - 14	 167 - 2	 174 - 5		  191 - 7	 168 - 4	 169 - 2		  1065
80	 Shelden, David (168200)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 189 - 7	 159 - 1	 174 - 3		  190 - 10	 166 - 2	 186 - 6		  1064
81	 Holt, Abigail (194552)	 Oak Harbor HS WA	 Navy	 192 - 9	 154 - 0	 177 - 5		  191 - 11	 166 - 4	 183 - 2		  1063
82	 Johnson, Thomas (168866)	 Westview NJROTC	 Navy	 185 - 7	 170 - 3	 179 - 1		  189 - 6	 160 - 2	 180 - 5		  1063
83	 Willis, William (192603)	 South Panola HS MS 2	 Air Force	 188 - 7	 163 - 1	 181 - 5		  190 - 11	 156 - 0	 184 - 5		  1062
84	 Hill, Montana (184595)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 190 - 10	 169 - 3	 173 - 0		  192 - 11	 158 - 1	 180 - 4		  1062
85	 Ellefson, Jimmy (187559)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 163 - 0	 177 - 5		  189 - 8	 164 - 2	 176 - 3		  1061
86	 Moore, Matthew (192605)	 South Panola HS MS 1	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 167 - 1	 177 - 8		  196 - 15	 148 - 0	 178 - 4		  1059
87	 Hood, Gabriel (176281)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 186 - 7	 168 - 0	 172 - 3		  192 - 11	 166 - 2	 175 - 3		  1059
88	 Louie, Danielle (187102)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 187 - 7	 160 - 2	 177 - 4		  189 - 7	 163 - 0	 183 - 3		  1059
89	 Townsend, Zoe (194095)	 Franklin County HS Sporter	 Air Force	 194 - 12	 153 - 0	 178 - 2		  192 - 7	 157 - 2	 184 - 5		  1058
90	 Cazett, Colby (163264)	 Basic HS NV	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 147 - 4	 180 - 2		  192 - 8	 161 - 2	 185 - 8		  1057
91	 Jackovich, Kade (154192)	 Desert Ridge HS AZ	 Air Force	 187 - 4	 155 - 1	 179 - 3		  192 - 7	 164 - 1	 180 - 4		  1057
92	 Rodriguez, Nichelle (154261)	 Ridgeview HS SC	 Army	 184 - 3	 163 - 1	 177 - 2		  189 - 7	 168 - 2	 176 - 4		  1057
93	 Sutton, Spencer (171235)	 South Panola HS MS 2	 Air Force	 192 - 10	 156 - 1	 176 - 4		  189 - 7	 168 - 2	 174 - 5		  1055
94	 Hornung, Alyssa (192877)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 197 - 14	 154 - 2	 176 - 0		  194 - 12	 152 - 1	 181 - 5		  1054
95	 Shaw, Katrina (194380)	 Franklin County HS Sporter	 Air Force	 187 - 9	 152 - 1	 179 - 4		  187 - 7	 165 - 1	 184 - 5		  1054
96	 Mitchell, Emilie (155490)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 194 - 9	 164 - 4	 184 - 4		  184 - 7	 156 - 1	 171 - 2		  1053
97	 McBride, Austin (195807)	 Oak Harbor HS WA	 Navy	 186 - 6	 159 - 0	 176 - 3		  184 - 5	 175 - 5	 173 - 1		  1053
98	 smith, logan  (192910)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 187 - 8	 154 - 2	 182 - 5		  191 - 9	 154 - 2	 183 - 6		  1051
99	 Koehnle, Shianne (206773)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 188 - 8	 161 - 1	 175 - 5		  186 - 5	 161 - 1	 179 - 4		  1050
100	Jakubowski, Matthew (191750)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 192 - 11	 157 - 3	 178 - 3		  190 - 8	 153 - 2	 179 - 5		  1049
101	Hall, Savannah  (181085)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 188 - 5	 159 - 1	 185 - 6		  182 - 5	 146 - 0	 187 - 8		  1047
102	Nabinger, Jonah (147472)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 173 - 1	 165 - 0	 187 - 8		  176 - 3	 171 - 2	 175 - 4		  1047
103	Perdue, Brandon (156056)	 Franklin County HS Sporter	 Air Force	 185 - 0	 162 - 2	 176 - 3		  179 - 2	 170 - 2	 174 - 3		  1046
104	Strohacker, Lindsay (192881)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 198 - 16	 151 - 0	 181 - 3		  187 - 8	 155 - 0	 173 - 2		  1045
105	Nguyen, Huy (168196)	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 184 - 5	 157 - 2	 181 - 5		  182 - 5	 163 - 1	 178 - 2		  1045
106	Coop, Owen (214827)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 188 - 9	 167 - 2	 170 - 2		  191 - 8	 157 - 1	 170 - 2		  1043
107	Young, Anya (207277)	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 185 - 5	 159 - 2	 180 - 4		  189 - 4	 158 - 0	 172 - 1		  1043
108	Peterson, Sean (170177)	 Bay HS MS	 Air Force	 183 - 6	 156 - 2	 178 - 5		  187 - 7	 161 - 1	 177 - 1		  1042
109	Palting, Maria (169289)	 Lubbock HS TX	 Navy	 183 - 6	 168 - 2	 179 - 3		  188 - 8	 158 - 1	 166 - 2		  1042
110	Komenda, Will (197378)	 Westview NJROTC	 Navy	 183 - 6	 151 - 0	 185 - 6		  180 - 4	 160 - 1	 182 - 4		  1041
111	Malles, Grayson (149925)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 189 - 10	 146 - 0	 179 - 6		  195 - 9	 152 - 1	 179 - 1		  1040
112	Phung, Quan (173604)	 Westview NJROTC	 Navy	 191 - 9	 141 - 1	 172 - 2		  194 - 14	 156 - 2	 183 - 5		  1037
113	RuizChavira, Sugey (193377)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 186 - 5	 142 - 1	 179 - 6		  188 - 4	 160 - 2	 182 - 4		  1037
114	Park, Jin (168040)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 181 - 4	 161 - 2	 184 - 3		  182 - 5	 150 - 0	 179 - 3		  1037
115	Pruitt, Saylor (196610)	 McMichael HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 190 - 5	 159 - 3	 173 - 2		  182 - 4	 161 - 2	 172 - 0		  1037
116	Bass, Robert (156582)	 Nation Ford HS SC 2	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 152 - 2	 179 - 5		  185 - 4	 147 - 0	 184 - 3		  1036
117	Baker, Virginia (213476)	 South Panola HS MS 1	 Air Force	 195 - 9	 156 - 0	 162 - 0		  192 - 6	 151 - 2	 178 - 3		  1034
118	Delarosa, Kassandra (183381)	 Zion Benton HS IL Maroon	 Navy	 191 - 9	 152 - 1	 177 - 4		  178 - 4	 163 - 1	 173 - 1		  1034
119	Hauf, Dustin (183373)	 Cheyenne East HS WY	 Air Force	 179 - 5	 170 - 1	 166 - 0		  186 - 6	 164 - 0	 165 - 1		  1030
120	Barnett, Blake (171230)	 South Panola HS MS 2	 Air Force	 190 - 8	 141 - 1	 166 - 2		  193 - 10	 152 - 1	 187 - 6		  1029
121	Howell, Christopher (191726)	 Germantown HS	 Marine Corps	 186 - 4	 158 - 1	 163 - 2		  177 - 8	 169 - 3	 174 - 2		  1027
122	Eades, Hannah (184817)	 Gulfport HS MS 2	 Marine Corps	 190 - 11	 155 - 2	 167 - 4		  185 - 6	 163 - 2	 165 - 3		  1025
123	Stiles, Mikeala (169314)	 Lubbock HS TX	 Navy	 193 - 10	 142 - 1	 181 - 2		  188 - 5	 153 - 1	 168 - 3		  1025
124	Rosario Orta, Magdiel (176275)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 189 - 6	 160 - 2	 167 - 4		  183 - 4	 149 - 3	 174 - 2		  1022
125	Hammerle, Trevor  (194511)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 183 - 4	 162 - 2	 165 - 2		  180 - 3	 155 - 1	 171 - 3		  1016
126	Kellog, James (215642)	 McMichael HS AFJROTC	 Air Force	 182 - 4	 150 - 0	 172 - 3		  187 - 4	 139 - 0	 181 - 3		  1011
127	Bowling, Brittany (219213)	 Franklin County Ind	 Air Force	 186 - 7	 146 - 0	 177 - 6		  180 - 4	 150 - 0	 161 - 4		  1000
128	Shegog, Tamia (192604)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 156 - 1	 159 - 1		  188 - 5	 159 - 1	 148 - 1		  998
129	Daniels, Patrick (218548)	 Nation Ford HS SC 2	 Marine Corps	 178 - 2	 144 - 1	 167 - 1		  179 - 3	 163 - 1	 159 - 1		  990
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2015
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
1	 Enger, Daniel (162065)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 199 - 17	 193 - 9	 197 - 14	 100.7 	 198 - 14	 197 - 10	 198 - 13	 101.7 	 1283.2
2	 Gibson, Taylor (220298)	 North Salem High School 	 Army	 200 - 19	 191 - 8	 200 - 18	 102.4 	 200 - 19	 193 - 10	 198 - 16	   99.7 	 1283.05
3	 Ehmann, Maggie (150828)	 Patch HS	 Army	 199 - 18	 192 - 7	 199 - 19	   96.3 	 198 - 16	 192 - 12	 199 - 14	   99.8 	 1277.05
4	 Czap, Sierra (161928)	 Franklin County HS VA  	 Air Force	 198 - 14	 195 - 15	 196 - 14	 101.3 	 197 - 15	 193 - 11	 195 - 9		  1275.3
5	 Castillo, Haley (191523)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 193 - 12	 198 - 15	   98.5 	 200 - 18	 193 - 10	 194 - 13	   96.9 	 1274.7
6	 Pratt, Mary (164285)	 Monroe HS GA	 Air Force	 198 - 17	 191 - 9	 196 - 13		  199 - 17	 193 - 8	 198 - 13	   99.2 	 1274.2
7	 Kramer, Rosemary (148969)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 15	 190 - 10	 197 - 10		  199 - 18	 191 - 8	 197 - 14	 101.2 	 1273.2
8	 Lauzon, Glen (126546)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 192 - 11	 193 - 10		  198 - 16	 191 - 10	 196 - 12	 100.4 	 1270.4
9	 Brewer, Nathan (174891)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 200 - 19	 191 - 8	 193 - 11		  200 - 18	 190 - 7	 195 - 13	 100.7 	 1269.7
10	 Spivey, Dakota (159671)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 200 - 18	 193 - 11	 194 - 13	   98.6 	 200 - 20	 191 - 9	 191 - 11		  1267.6
11	 Brown, Heather (169151)	 Union Grove HS NJROTC	 Navy	 195 - 12	 196 - 13	 196 - 13	   95.1 	 198 - 15	 193 - 11	 194 - 12		  1267.1
12	 Powell, Bailey (170368)	 Atrisco Heritage HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 191 - 9	 198 - 12	   99.7 	 197 - 14	 180 - 4	 190 - 10		  1254.7
13	 Wright, Alexandria (181381)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 191 - 8	 193 - 10		  198 - 14	 189 - 7	 196 - 14		  1167
14	 Norie, Micha, mis, Army (170275)	Mesquite HS TX	 Army	 196 - 11	 191 - 6	 195 - 11		  199 - 15	 192 - 11	 193 - 14		  1166
15	 Miller, Caelyn (168470)	 Patch HS	 Army	 200 - 19	 189 - 8	 195 - 12		  196 - 16	 190 - 8	 195 - 13		  1165
16	 Ruiz, Vanessa (212888)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 199 - 17	 188 - 8	 197 - 12		  200 - 17	 187 - 7	 194 - 10		  1165
17	 Mathews, Charles (157570)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 19	 188 - 8	 192 - 8		  200 - 18	 191 - 8	 194 - 9		  1165
18	 Keenan, Sabrina (199341)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 199 - 16	 188 - 5	 198 - 13		  196 - 14	 185 - 7	 197 - 14		  1163
19	 Tickle, David  (175650)	 Stockbridge HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 14	 188 - 7	 196 - 13		  200 - 18	 189 - 10	 193 - 7		  1163
20	 Roux, Mystique (179911)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 198 - 16	 192 - 12	 190 - 6		  198 - 15	 188 - 10	 196 - 12		  1162
21	 Peterson, Nate (211201)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 181 - 2	 197 - 14		  199 - 18	 186 - 7	 197 - 13		  1160
22	 Satterfield, Jonathan (203197)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 17	 192 - 8	 194 - 13		  200 - 17	 185 - 5	 192 - 8		  1160
23	 Davidson, William (161886)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 193 - 10	 190 - 7	 194 - 11		  197 - 14	 194 - 12	 192 - 7		  1160
24	 Terrizzi, Cierra (167952)	 Dallastown MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 189 - 7	 193 - 10		  197 - 16	 188 - 6	 193 - 12		  1159
25	 O’Neill, Joanna (169831)	 Los Alamaos HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 13	 188 - 7	 197 - 13		  197 - 15	 185 - 5	 194 - 12		  1159
26	 Gross, Andrew (174083)	 North Salem High School 	 Army	 197 - 15	 185 - 3	 196 - 13		  196 - 15	 188 - 5	 196 - 14		  1158
27	 McLean, Caleigh (162370)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 200 - 16	 184 - 3	 196 - 10		  196 - 13	 189 - 10	 192 - 10		  1157
28	 Barrera, Crystal (187161)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 196 - 13	 187 - 8	 192 - 8		  196 - 10	 188 - 10	 195 - 11		  1154
29	 Rivard, Levi (182943)	 McEachern HS	 Navy	 198 - 14	 189 - 8	 190 - 6		  198 - 17	 189 - 6	 190 - 8		  1154
30	 Espinoza, Melissa (192937)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 197 - 13	 188 - 6	 194 - 14		  198 - 13	 186 - 2	 190 - 6		  1153
31	 Escobar, Jaime (187326)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 198 - 13	 180 - 5	 192 - 10		  200 - 17	 186 - 8	 196 - 14		  1152
32	 Santrock, Brantley (156029)	 Franklin County HS VA 	 Air Force	 196 - 16	 188 - 9	 194 - 11		  197 - 15	 186 - 6	 191 - 8		  1152
33	 Carter, Brittany  (173151)	 Franklin County HS VA  	 Air Force	 196 - 15	 187 - 8	 190 - 7		  197 - 15	 185 - 10	 196 - 12		  1151
34	 Glinn, Evan (194519)	 Siegel HS TN	 Army	 194 - 12	 184 - 3	 196 - 14		  198 - 14	 185 - 6	 194 - 12		  1151
35	 Griffith, Sarah (192908)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 199 - 16	 190 - 8	 192 - 7		  197 - 17	 185 - 5	 187 - 7		  1150
36	 Hanscom, Logan (170219)	 Robert Service HS AK	 Navy	 200 - 18	 179 - 5	 195 - 14		  199 - 17	 179 - 5	 197 - 14		  1149
37	 Hitshew, Kayla (206918)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 192 - 11	 190 - 10	 195 - 9		  199 - 16	 187 - 7	 186 - 7		  1149
38	 Donahue, Lauren (190709)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 13	 185 - 4	 190 - 10		  196 - 9	 191 - 10	 191 - 11		  1149
39	 Gross, Laura (197737)	 North Salem High School 	 Army	 200 - 18	 184 - 8	 197 - 16		  195 - 15	 187 - 6	 185 - 9		  1148
40	 Harris, Jesse (156079)	 Stockbridge HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 17	 187 - 7	 191 - 9		  197 - 15	 187 - 8	 188 - 9		  1148
41	 Bogle, Cody (194651)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 195 - 10	 187 - 8	 191 - 6		  196 - 11	 186 - 8	 193 - 10		  1148
42	 Murphy, David (153431)	 Los Alamaos HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 16	 184 - 4	 192 - 11		  197 - 15	 185 - 7	 191 - 11		  1147
43	 Wahking, Rory (179925)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 17	 188 - 8	 190 - 9		  199 - 16	 183 - 4	 188 - 8		  1147
44	 Amdahl, Mark (191007)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 15	 185 - 6	 187 - 8		  197 - 12	 188 - 6	 193 - 8		  1147
45	 Larsen, Chelsea (170101)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 197 - 14	 185 - 6	 195 - 10		  192 - 10	 189 - 8	 189 - 7		  1147
46	 Hudkins, Matthew (151973)	 Monroe HS GA	 Air Force	 197 - 14	 185 - 7	 193 - 10		  197 - 12	 187 - 10	 187 - 4		  1146
47	 Suter, Cassandra (148397)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 188 - 4	 190 - 5		  194 - 13	 188 - 9	 190 - 9		  1146
48	 Hawkins, Shaylor (171680)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 198 - 13	 185 - 9	 192 - 10		  197 - 13	 181 - 5	 192 - 10		  1145
49	 Dowell, Hunter (170798)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 184 - 4	 191 - 11		  193 - 10	 191 - 10	 194 - 10		  1145
50	 Miller, Samantha (164830)	 Los Alamaos HS NM	 Navy	 197 - 16	 186 - 5	 194 - 11		  195 - 7	 182 - 4	 190 - 6		  1144
51	 Coyne, Ian (167896)	 Dallastown MCJROTC	 Marine Corps	 196 - 10	 187 - 4	 190 - 6		  195 - 13	 187 - 5	 189 - 9		  1144
52	 Morrissette, Tyler (170800)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 197 - 16	 180 - 5	 192 - 9		  195 - 12	 183 - 7	 196 - 10		  1143
53	 Hyde, Nicholas (191209)	 Enterprise HS AL	 Army	 197 - 15	 185 - 5	 193 - 12		  196 - 16	 182 - 4	 190 - 6		  1143
54	 Gilliland, Lucas (168433)	 Patch HS	 Army	 195 - 15	 182 - 5	 190 - 10		  198 - 18	 183 - 7	 194 - 10		  1142
55	 Keller, Chris (179923)	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 197 - 16	 181 - 2	 196 - 10		  197 - 14	 182 - 4	 189 - 8		  1142
56	 Tyssen, Shannon (191568)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 196 - 13	 186 - 7	 192 - 6		  194 - 13	 184 - 7	 188 - 7		  1140
57	 Bruno, Alyssa (149246)	 Sarasota Military Academy	 Army	 198 - 13	 182 - 7	 191 - 8		  196 - 14	 180 - 4	 192 - 10		  1139
58	 Beene, Zachary (167729)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 196 - 15	 187 - 7	 186 - 8		  196 - 11	 183 - 6	 191 - 8		  1139
59	 Price, Nathan (148489)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 181 - 3	 187 - 5		  194 - 9	 188 - 5	 195 - 11		  1138
60	 Lozano, Daniel (170274)	 Mesquite HS TX	 Army	 196 - 15	 174 - 4	 195 - 11		  199 - 18	 182 - 7	 191 - 8		  1137
61	 Lambert, Katherine (215749)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 178 - 5	 192 - 11		  194 - 13	 180 - 5	 195 - 14		  1137
62	 Tickle, Gregory (144411)	 Stockbridge HS GA	 Navy	 196 - 10	 177 - 2	 191 - 7		  197 - 14	 184 - 4	 192 - 12		  1137
63	 Nenson, Taylor (169275)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 193 - 10	 190 - 10	 184 - 6		  197 - 14	 189 - 7	 182 - 6		  1135
64	 Garcia, Andrea (163683)	 Mesquite HS TX	 Army	 196 - 12	 172 - 5	 186 - 7		  195 - 13	 194 - 10	 191 - 8		  1134
65	 Emerson, Thomas (171679)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 193 - 7	 185 - 8	 189 - 11		  190 - 8	 185 - 5	 192 - 8		  1134
66	 Hanson, Alyssa (191567)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 10	 185 - 4	 189 - 7		  189 - 13	 185 - 4	 191 - 9		  1134
67	 Wolfe, Samuel (153432)	 Los Alamaos HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 16	 184 - 7	 186 - 4		  200 - 18	 174 - 6	 190 - 8		  1132
68	 Baxley, Miranda (169139)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 12	 181 - 4	 189 - 7		  198 - 16	 176 - 3	 193 - 9		  1132
69	 Bakaysa, Samantha (171200)	 Theodore Roosevelt HS TX	 Army	 197 - 13	 186 - 8	 185 - 3		  197 - 14	 176 - 2	 191 - 8		  1132
70	 Bennett, Shyanne (197759)	 North Salem High School 	 Army	 194 - 12	 176 - 2	 185 - 6		  197 - 14	 187 - 7	 192 - 11		  1131
71	 Soto, Mistikc (177873)	 Mesquite HS TX	 Army	 196 - 10	 173 - 1	 189 - 10		  199 - 15	 181 - 4	 193 - 11		  1131
72	 Gibson, Adrian (161294)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 190 - 9	 180 - 5	 197 - 14		  197 - 13	 176 - 4	 190 - 4		  1130
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2015
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
73	 Swearingen, Hannah (168980)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 12	 179 - 6	 188 - 5		  196 - 14	 180 - 6	 190 - 9		  1129
74	 Pittman, William (200146)	 Monroe HS GA	 Air Force	 192 - 10	 179 - 1	 187 - 8		  192 - 6	 183 - 5	 195 - 12		  1128
75	 Moody, Kaitlynn (168824)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 11	 180 - 4	 193 - 11		  192 - 10	 176 - 6	 190 - 10		  1127
76	 Brooks, Kaitlyn (218953)	 Patch HS	 Army	 197 - 14	 176 - 4	 194 - 10		  198 - 16	 172 - 3	 188 - 8		  1125
77	 Mebes, Justin (199339)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 198 - 18	 177 - 2	 190 - 9		  197 - 15	 176 - 2	 186 - 4		  1124
78	 Smith, Brielle (213778)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 190 - 9	 183 - 4	 189 - 3		  191 - 8	 182 - 4	 189 - 9		  1124
79	 Mullennix, Ashley (170347)	 Monroe HS GA	 Air Force	 198 - 14	 174 - 2	 192 - 9		  198 - 15	 174 - 0	 187 - 5		  1123
80	 Slabaugh, Tyler (175652)	 Stockbridge HS GA	 Navy	 192 - 10	 177 - 4	 188 - 5		  192 - 11	 179 - 6	 194 - 12		  1122
81	 Cesternino Jr, Chris (161898)	 Franklin County HS VA 	 Air Force	 197 - 13	 178 - 4	 184 - 6		  194 - 13	 181 - 5	 185 - 7		  1119
82	 Hou, Youheng (168796)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 191 - 10	 175 - 2	 188 - 7		  196 - 14	 172 - 3	 190 - 6		  1112
83	 Davis, Haley (169956)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 169 - 2	 188 - 9		  196 - 13	 176 - 3	 186 - 9		  1111
84	 Guetersloh, Maggie (148393)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 173 - 2	 156 - 0	 158 - 0		  169 - 4	 169 - 3	 160 - 0		  985
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2015
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 4369  - 139
	 Coach: Armentrout, Russell		
	 Captain: White, Spencer		
	 Boone, Baylee		  1112  - 41
	 White, Spencer		  1102  - 38
	 Bradley, Jesse		  1085  - 31
	 Wease, Taylor		  1070  - 29

2	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 4367  - 137
	 Coach: Owens, John		
	 Cook, Rebecca		  1101  - 41
	 Tyler, Jillian		  1090  - 31
	 Robins, Brittany		  1089  - 28
	 Cook, Ryan		  1087  - 37

3	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4354  - 126
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN		
	 Captain: Norrish, Howard		
	 Norrish, Howard		  1096  - 29
	 Hoenig, Jaycie		  1090  - 37
	 Newman, William		  1087  - 32
	 Hamilton, Justine		  1081  - 28

4	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 4350  - 131
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean USMC		
	 Briggs, Hayden		  1112  - 39
	 Ferguson, Hunter		  1088  - 36
	 Carlson, Levi		  1082  - 28
	 Stallings, Marcus		  1068  - 28

5	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 4345  - 162
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret)		
	 Captain: Wiles, Jasmine		
	 Wiles, Jasmine		  1116  - 49
	 Bates, Cody		  1092  - 41
	 Eikelenboom, Alexander		  1072  - 38
	 Langdon, Michael		  1065  - 34

6	 Ridge View HS SC	 Army	 4343  - 128
	 Coach: England, Gene		
	 Captain: Rodriguez, Nichelle		
	 LeGrand, Tatiana		  1098  - 37
	 Turrentine, Justin		  1097  - 34
	 Ross, Za’Cori		  1091  - 38
	 Rodriguez, Nichelle		  1057  - 19

7	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 4318  - 138
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.)		
	 Captain: Palermo, Gabriel		
	 Palermo, Gabriel		  1121  - 41
	 Thompson, Emma		  1098  - 34
	 Hornung, Alyssa		  1054  - 34
	 Strohacker, Lindsay		  1045  - 29

8	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 4302  - 128
	 Hampton, Brian		  1134  - 52
	 Van Eldik, Anneke		  1083  - 34
	 Johns, James		  1069  - 27
	 Hammerle, Trevor		  1016  - 15

9	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 4300  - 123
	 Coach: 1SG  WIlliams, George  USA		
	 Captain: West, Spencer		
	 Hines, Christopher		  1092  - 37
	 Johnson, Austin		  1080  - 29
	 West, Spencer		  1078  - 33
	 Koehnle, Shianne		  1050  - 24

10	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 4296  - 134
	 Coach: MSgt  Davis, Scott  USAF		
	 Captain: Collins, Charles		
	 Collins, Charles		  1102  - 46
	 Akers, Seth		  1089  - 38
	 Tucker, Macey		  1068  - 34
	 Pruitt, Saylor		  1037  - 16

11	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 4287  - 136
	 Coach: Col  Mims, Robert  USAF		
	 Captain: Aguilar, Angel		
	 Musselman, Michaela		  1102  - 40
	 Aguilar, Angel		  1071  - 28
	 Moore, Matthew		  1059  - 39
	 Sutton, Spencer		  1055  - 29

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
12	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 4287  - 109
	 Coach: 1SG  Thompson, Terry		
	 Hauser, Kaya		  1089  - 27
	 Custer, Josiah		  1077  - 27
	 Evans, Sadie		  1074  - 30
	 Hall, Savannah		  1047  - 25

13	 Central Catholic HS TX	 Army	 4271  - 102
	 Kraus, Colten		  1093  - 32
	 Morales, Kyle		  1069  - 21
	 Shelden, David		  1064  - 29
	 Nguyen, Huy		  1045  - 20

14	 Oak Harbor HS WA	 Navy	 4269  - 120
	 Coach: LCDR  Goodman, David  USN		
	 Captain: Baumgardner, Colton		
	 Baumgardner, Colton		  1079  - 38
	 Hahn, Hailey		  1074  - 31
	 Holt, Abigail		  1063  - 31
	 McBride, Austin		  1053  - 20

15	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 4262  - 133
	 Coach: Owens, John		
	 Coach: Smith, Tammy		
	 Phelps, Gabrielle		  1087  - 32
	 Tyler, Desia		  1085  - 32
	 Burnett, Hunter		  1065  - 41
	 Eades, Hannah		  1025  - 28

16	 Des Moines North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 4260  - 106
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael		
	 Smith, Lexis		  1090  - 38
	 Simonton, Zane		  1066  - 26
	 Ellefson, Jimmy 		  1061  - 26
	 Young, Anya		  1043  - 16

17	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 4258  - 115
	 Coach: Sgt  Jaycox, Bradley  USMC/US Army		
	 Brantley, Terry		  1086  - 31
	 Bennett, Brandan		  1086  - 30
	 Jakubowski, Matthew		  1049  - 32
	 RuizChavira, Sugey		  1037  - 22

18	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4257  - 87
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN		
	 Captain: Delarosa, Kassandra		
	 Dumyahn, Zachary		  1080  - 25
	 Dumyahn, Alec		  1076  - 24
	 Smith, Hailey		  1067  - 18
	 Delarosa, Kassandra		  1034  - 20

19	 Lubbock HS TX	 Navy	 4249  - 119
	 Captain: Garza, Jose		
	 Trevino, Alexander		  1094  - 38
	 Garza, Jose		  1088  - 37
	 Palting, Maria		  1042  - 22
	 Stiles, Mikeala		  1025  - 22

20	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 4249  - 109
	 Captain: Peels, Miricle		
	 Chastain, Garrett		  1074  - 30
	 Peels, Miricle		  1070  - 26
	 Hill, Montana		  1062  - 29
	 Coop, Owen		  1043  - 24

21	 Westview HS CA	 Navy	 4246  - 114
	 Coach: GySgt  Martinez, David		
	 Captain: Pellegrino, Matthew		
	 Pellegrino, Matthew		  1105  - 36
	 Johnson, Thomas		  1063  - 24
	 Komenda, Will		  1041  - 21
	 Phung, Quan		  1037  - 33

22	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 4237  - 98
	 Coach: LTC (Ret.)  Miller, Christopher  USA		
	 Captain: Poke, Alexis		
	 Poke, Alexis		  1109  - 33
	 Hood, Gabriel		  1059  - 26
	 Nabinger, Jonah		  1047  - 18
	 Rosario Orta, Magdiel		  1022  - 21
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23	 Franklin County HS VA 	 Air Force	 4228  - 101
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF		
	 Captain: Shaw, Katrina		
	 Perez, Cecilia		  1070  - 34
	 Townsend, Zoe		  1058  - 28
	 Shaw, Katrina		  1054  - 27
	 Perdue, Brandon		  1046  - 12

24	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 4215  - 109
	 Coach: CMDCM  Marteney, Dale  USN		
	 Hagood, Alexis		  1071  - 23
	 Mitchell, Emilie		  1053  - 27
	 Smith, logan		  1051  - 32
	 Malles, Grayson		  1040  - 27

25	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 4180  - 89
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean USMC		
	 Tench, Morgan		  1087  - 40
	 Jaeger, William		  1067  - 20
	 Bass, Robert		  1036  - 20
	 Daniels, Patrick		  990  - 9

26	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 4123  - 94
	 Coach: Col  Mims, Robert  USAF		
	 Willis, William		  1062  - 29
	 Baker, Virginia		  1034  - 20
	 Barnett, Blake		  1029  - 28
	 Shegog, Tamia		  998  - 17

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4662  - 286
	 Coach: Merrill, Peter		
	 Lauzon, Glen		  1170  - 77
	 Wright, Alexandria		  1167  - 71
	 Mathews, Charles		  1165  - 70
	 Satterfield, Jonathan		  1160  - 68
2	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 4638  - 272
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark		
	 Captain: Brewer, Nathan		
	 Enger, Daniel		  1182  - 77
	 Brewer, Nathan		  1169  - 76
	 Keenan, Sabrina		  1163  - 69
	 Mebes, Justin		  1124  - 50
3	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 4624  - 252
	 Coach: Crafton, Gary		
	 Captain: Espinoza, Melissa		
	 Ruiz, Vanessa		  1165  - 71
	 Barrera, Crystal		  1154  - 60
	 Espinoza, Melissa		  1153  - 54
	 Escobar, Jaime		  1152  - 67
4	 North Salem HS OR	 Army	 4619  - 279
	 Coach: 1SG  Wagner, James		
	 Captain: Rogers, Zachary		
	 Gibson, Taylor		  1182  - 90
	 Gross, Andrew		  1158  - 65
	 Gross, Laura		  1148  - 72
	 Bennett, Shyanne		  1131  - 52
5	 Patch HS AP	 Army	 4611  - 282
	 Coach: Pinon, Raul		
	 Captain: Ehmann, Maggie		
	 Ehmann, Maggie		  1179  - 86
	 Miller, Caelyn		  1165  - 76
	 Gilliland, Lucas		  1142  - 65
	 Brooks, Kaitlyn		  1125  - 55
6	 New Albany HS IN 	 Navy	 4608  - 249
	 Coach: Akermon, Leonard  Jr		
	 Roux, Mystique		  1162  - 71
	 McLean, Caleigh		  1157  - 62
	 Wahking, Rory		  1147  - 62
	 Keller, Chris		  1142  - 54
7	 Franklin County HS VA 	 Air Force	 4596  - 258
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William USAF		
	 Captain: Carter, Brittany		
	 Czap, Sierra		  1174  - 78
	 Santrock, Brantley		  1152  - 65
	 Carter, Brittany		  1151  - 67
	 Cesternino Jr, Chris		  1119  - 48
8	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 4582  - 237
	 Coach: LCDR (Ret)  Shumaker, Wesley		
	 Captain: Murphy, David		
	 O’Neill, Joanna		  1159  - 65
	 Murphy, David		  1147  - 64
	 Miller, Samantha		  1144  - 49
	 Wolfe, Samuel		  1132  - 59
9	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 4579  - 229
	 Captain: Dowell, Hunter		
	 Hitshew, Kayla		  1149  - 60
	 Bogle, Cody		  1148  - 53
	 Dowell, Hunter		  1145  - 54
	 Lambert, Katherine		  1137  - 62

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
10	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 4578  - 226
	 Coach: Meyerriecks, Charles		
	 Captain: Baxley, Miranda		
	 Kramer, Rosemary		  1172  - 75
	 Tyssen, Shannon		  1140  - 53
	 Hanson, Alyssa		  1134  - 47
	 Baxley, Miranda		  1132  - 51
11	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 4578  - 223
	 Coach: Davidson, James		
	 Captain: Davidson, William		
	 Davidson, William		  1160  - 61
	 Hawkins, Shaylor		  1145  - 60
	 Beene, Zachary		  1139  - 55
	 Emerson, Thomas		  1134  - 47
12	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 4572  - 221
	 Coach: SMSgt  Williams, David  USAF		
	 Pratt, Mary		  1175  - 77
	 Hudkins, Matthew		  1146  - 57
	 Pittman, William		  1128  - 42
	 Mullennix, Ashley		  1123  - 45
13	 Stockbridge HS GA	 Navy	 4570  - 231
	 Coach: Captain  Malone, Ralph USN		
	 Captain: Tickle, Gregory		
	 Tickle, David		  1163  - 69
	 Harris, Jesse		  1148  - 65
	 Tickle, Gregory		  1137  - 49
	 Slabaugh, Tyler		  1122  - 48
14	 Mesquite HS TX	 Army	 4568  - 237
	 Coach: SGM  Cerda, Henry  U.S. ARMY		
	 Captain: Lozano, Daniel		
	 Norie, Micha 		  1166  - 68
	 Lozano, Daniel		  1137  - 63
	 Garcia, Andrea		  1134  - 55
	 Soto, Mistikc		  1131  - 51
15	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4559  - 228
	 Coach: Koerber, James		
	 Captain: Amdahl, Mark		
	 Castillo, Haley		  1177  - 86
	 Amdahl, Mark		  1147  - 55
	 Smith, Brielle		  1124  - 37
	 Davis, Haley		  1111  - 50
16	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 4498  - 195
	 Gibson, Adrian		  1130  - 49
	 Swearingen, Hannah		  1129  - 52
	 Moody, Kaitlynn		  1127  - 52
	 Hou, Youheng		  1112  - 42
17	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4418  - 165
	 Coach: Griego, Alberto		
	 Captain: Suter, Cassandra		
	 Donahue, Lauren		  1149  - 57
	 Suter, Cassandra		  1146  - 54
	 Price, Nathan		  1138  - 45
	 Guetersloh, Maggie		    985  - 9
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Team Championship
R-S Central HS, NC  

Marine Corps JROTC 
4369  - 139

Coach: Maj Russell Armentrout
Baylee Boone
Spencer White
Jesse Bradley
Taylor Wease

JROTC National Precision  
Team Championship
East Coweta HS, GA 
Marine Corps JROTC 

4662  - 286
Coach: Maj Peter Merrill

Glen Lauzon
Alexandria Wright
Charles Mathews

Jonathan Satterfield




